PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI17911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the company name in 2nd paragraph previously recorded on Reel 63095 Frame 46. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
RevoLabs, Inc.	03/24/2023		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-1 NAKAZAWA-CHO
Internal Address:	NAKA-KU, HAMAMATSU-SHI
City:	SHIZUOKA-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	430-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	9276667				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9784483868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19784483868

Email: rcschule@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Robert C Schuler
Address Line 1: 45 GROTON ROAD

Address Line 4: SHIRLEY, MASSACHUSETTS 01464

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235-078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Schuler
SIGNATURE:	Robert Schuler
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=235-078 Revo-YCJ recorded March 24 2023 sn signed#page1.tif source=235-078 Revo-YCJ recorded March 24 2023 sn signed#page2.tif source=235-078 Revo-YCJ recorded March 31, 2023 sn signed#page1.tif

PATENT 508381981 REEL: 066550 FRAME: 0449

source=235-078 Revo-YCJ recorded March 31, 2023 sn signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066550 FRAME: 0450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7865632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
REVOLABS, INC		03/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

S N 02/06/2024

Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION. INC.
Street Address:	10-1 NAKAZAWA-CHO
City:	NAKA-KU, HAMAMATSU-SHI. SHIZUOKA-KEN,
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	430-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9276667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

19784483868

Email:

rcschule@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

ROBERT SCHULER
45 GROTON ROAD

Address Line 4:

SHIRLEY, MASSACHUSETTS 01464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT SCHULER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Schuler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=US 9,276,667 assignment to UCJ#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066550 FRAME: 0451

Sheet 1 of 1

Assignment

Whereas, RevoLabs, Inc. is the current assignee of an INVENTION entitled, "Systems and Methods for Wireless Audio Conferencing", which is the subject of United States Patent 9,276,667 for which an assignment was recorded in Recl 031342 and Frame 0284 on October 3, 2013; and \$\sqrt{V}\$ 02/06/2024

Whereas, Yamaha Corporation, Inc. (YCJ) whose mailing address is 10-1 Nakazawa-cho, Naka-Ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken 430-8650, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by RevoLabs, receipt and sufficiency of which YCJ hereby acknowledges, RevoLabs, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto YCJ the full and exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in any and all PATENTS which may be granted therefrom in the United States. RevoLabs hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign to YCJ the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any PATENT that may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by RevoLabs had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

Date:

3/24/2023

Tatsuya Umeo

PATENT PATENT REEL: 066550 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7878518

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNM	ENT				··-
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA							
			Name			Execution	Date	
REVOLABS, INC.					-	03/31/2023	3/2	4/20:23
							5 1/1	02/06/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ						7 10	
Name:	YAMA	4U- AH.	HFIED COMMUN	HCATIONS, INC.	Cemo	radion		S N/ 02/06/2024
Street Address:	144 NC	ORTH	ROAD 10-1	Vakaza	wa-c	l.o		S 1/ 02/06/2024
City:	SUDB	URY ·	laka-ku	Hamamo	+51,-51	bi, Shizi	50 KG	- Keh
State/Country:	MASSAM	ACHU	SETTS TO	oak			SN	02/06/2024
Postal Code:	01776		130-86	CC			~	02/06/2024
					APP-2-7-			**************************************
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1			_			
Property Type			Numbe	er				
Patent Number:		92766	667					
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA							
Fax Number:						14 . 188 8		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p							nt	
Phone:			183868	,				
Email:		rcsch	ule@earthlink.ne	t				
Correspondent Name:		ROBE	ERT SCHULER					
Address Line 1:		45 GF	ROTON ROAD					
Address Line 4:		SHIR	LEY, MASSACHI	USETTS 01464				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		235-078					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT SCHU	LER				
SIGNATURE:			/Robert Schuler/					
DATE SIGNED:			03/31/2023					
Total Attachments: 1								
source=US 9 276 667 assi	anment	t to UC	U#page1 tif					

PATENT REEL: 066550 FRAME: 0453

Sheet 1 of 1

Assignment

Whereas, RevoLabs, Inc. is the current assignee of an INVENTION entitled, "Systems and Methods for Wireless Audio Conferencing", which is the subject of United States Patent 9,276,667 for which an assignment was recorded in Reel 031342 and Frame 0284 on October 3, 2013; and 502/06/2024

Whereas, Yamaha Corporation, Inc. (YCJ) whose mailing address is 10-1 Nakazawa-cho, Naka-Ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken 430-8650, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by RevoLabs, receipt and sufficiency of which YCJ hereby acknowledges, RevoLabs, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto YCJ the full and exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in any and all PATENTS which may be granted therefrom in the United States. RevoLabs hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign to YCJ the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any PATENT that may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by RevoLabs had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

Date:

3/24/2023

Tatsuya Umeo

RECORDED: 03/31/2023 RECORDED: 02/09/2024 PATENT PATENT REEL: 066550 FRAME: 0454